

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM (M) No. 257/2023
CM No. 7962/2023
Cav No. 2111/2023

Mohd. Aslam Sih

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Muzzaffar Ali Shah, Advocate.

Vs

Sanjeeda Begum and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Arun Gandotra, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

30.12.2023

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Notice. Mr. Arun Gandotra, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of caveators/respondent Nos. 1 & 2. He seeks and is granted time to file objections by the next date. *Caveat* shall stand discharged.

List on 06.03.2024.

Learned trial court had granted interim relief to the petitioner herein and on the appeal filed by the respondents, the appellate court set aside the order passed by the trial court on the interim application.

Subject to objections from other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, status quo as it exists today shall be maintained on spot qua the property in dispute.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

JAMMU :
30.12.2023
Pawan Chopra