

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM(M) No. 257/2023
CM No. 7962/2023
Cav No. 2111/2023

Mohd. Aslam Sih

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Sanjeeda Begum & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.11.2024.

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for both the parties, adjourned.

List on **11.12.2024.**

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
06.11.2024
Meenakshi