

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM(M) No. 257/2023
CAV No. 2111/2023

Mohd. Aslam Sih

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Proxy counsel vice
Mr. Muzaffar Ali Shah, Advocate.

V/s

Sanjeeda Begum and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Arun Gandotra, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

11.12.2024

Let notice go to respondent No. 3, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 04.02.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

11.12.2024

Michal Sharma/PS