

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM(M) No. 257/2023

Mohd. Aslam Sih

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Sanjeeda Begum and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arun Gandotra, Advocate for R-1&2
None for R-3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.03.2025)

- 01.** None appears for the petitioner as well as respondent No. 3.
- 02.** Await appearance.
- 03.** List this matter on **26.03.2025**.
- 04.** In the meantime, response be filed on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 & 2.
It is made clear that in case, there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner on the next date of hearing, then, interim direction passed by this Court dated 03.12.2023 shall not be extended.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.03.2025
Riya