

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM(M) No. 257/2023

Mohd. Aslam Sih

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Muzaffar Ali Shah, Advocate.

**Vs**

Sanjeeda Begum and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(26.03.2025)**

- 01.** As per report of the Registry, notice issued to respondent No. 3 through registered post has not been received back served or unserved. The report of the Registry further reveals that notice has already been delivered to the addressee. Statutory period is over, however, there is no representation on behalf of the respondent No. 3.
- 02.** Insofar as respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are concerned, at some stage, Mr. Arun Gandotra, Advocate used to appear on their behalf. However, there is no representation on behalf of the said respondents today.
- 03.** Adjourned, awaiting appearance of the respondents.
- 04.** List again on **23.04.2025**.
- 05.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**26.03.2025**  
Riya