

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM(M) No.257/2023

Mohd Aslam Sih

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Muzzaffar Ali Shah, Advocate

Vs

Sanjeeda Begum & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arun Gandotra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(10.09.2025)**

1. The scanned record from the Court of learned Sub-Judge (Special Mobile Magistrate), Baderwah, in respect of suit titled "Mohd Aslam Sih Vs Sanjeeda Begum & Ors." be summoned.
2. List for consideration on **01.12.2025**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
10.09.2025**

Sneha