

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 257/2023
Cav No. 2111/2023

Mohd Aslam Sih Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Muzzaffar Ali Shah, Advocate

V/s

Sanjeeda Begum & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Arun Gandotra, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

15.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing reply, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side.
2. List on **14.07.2026**.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.05.2026
Asif Tantray